Northern Kentucky University Rate Sheet

Cents Free Miles Per
Vehicle Class Daity Rate  Weekly Rate  Monthly Rate Per Mile Bay Week Month
Cargo Van $81.00 $443.75 $1,921.28 $0.200 100 700 3,000

High Roof Carge Van ~ $86.00 $468.75 $2,029.28 $0.200 100 700 3,000

3/4 Ton Pick Up-2WD  * * * > * * *

3/4 Ton Pick Up4wD  $91.00 $493.75 $2,137.28 $0.200 100 700 3,000

1 Ton Pick Up-2WD i * ¥ * * * *

1 Ton Pick Up-4WD $96.00 $518.75 $2,246.28 $0.200 100 700 3,000

121 Cutaway * ® Lok - o * *

14-15f Cutaway $91.00 549375 $2,137.28 $0.200 0 0 0

* Calf focal branch for rates and aveifability

icommercial trucks

o R

Vehicle Class Daily Rate Weekly Rate Manthiy Rate Cents per Mile

12ft Box * * * *
16§t Box $91.00 $493.75 $2,137.28 $0.200
24ft Box $101.00 $543.75 $2,354.28 $0.200
26ft Box $101.00 $543.75 $2,354.28 $0.200
10ft Stakebed hf ¥ * *
12-14ft Stakebed * * * *
15-16ft Stakebed * * * *
24t Stakebed $111.00 $593.75 $2,570.28 $0.200
26ft Stakebed * * * *

* Call local branch for rates and avaifability

Customer 1D Representative Name and Title
" nt E i"p’—"s ) Anticipated Morithly Rental Volurse Account Review Date
Lcommercial trucks
i st Customer Si Date
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Commercial Truck Preferred Rate Agreement

Company:  Northern Kentucky University "Customer” Enterprise Rent a Car Company of Cincinnati “E;terprise"
Contact Jeff Strunk Contact: Chris Minick
Address: Nunn Dr Address: 3700 Park 42 Dr Ssite 100A
Highland Heights, KY 41099 Cincinnati, OH 45241
MILEAGE MILEAGE

BASE RENTAL CHARGES* INCLUDED CHARGES
VYEHICLE CLASS DAILY WEEKLY MONTHLY
26' Box $101.00 $543.75 $2,354.28 0 /day $0.20 /mile
24' Box $101.00 $543.75 $2,354.28 0 /day $0.20 /mile
24" Stakebed $111.00 $593.75 $2.570.28 0 /day $0.20 /mile
16" Box $91.00 $493.75 $2,137.28 0 /day ~ $0.20 /mile
14-15" Cutaway $91.00 $493.75 $2,137.28 0 /day $0.20 /mile
3/4 ton Plup 4wd $91.00 $493.75 $2,137.28 100 /day $0.20 /mile
Cargo Van $81.00 $443.75 $1,921.28 100 /day $0.20 /mile

*Base Rental Charges apply to participating Enterprise locations in the following geographic area(s):
Central/Southwest Ohio/Northern Kentucky

MILEAGE CHARGES: Base Rental Charges for rentals in the U.S. include free miles as set forth above. Any additional miles will
be charged at the rate set forth above.

EXCLUSIONS: Base Rental Charges do not include applicable taxes, surcharges, refueling, one-way, drop-off, delivery, pickup,
youthful driver or additional driver charges; or, except as set forth below, any optional products or services such as collision damage
waiver (“CDW™), or supplemental liability protection (*SLP").

DRIVER PROTECTION PRODUCTS: Base Rental Charges in the U.S. include the Driver Protection Product(s) below:

CDW FOR BUSINESS RENTALS.  For rentals to Customer’s employees and agents ("Representatives") for business use
who are 21 years old or older only, Base Rental Charges include full COW (with $0 Customer retained responsibility) upon the terms
and subject to the limitations set forth in Enterprise’s then standard form of rental contract (“Rental Contract”}.

LIABILITY PROTECTION, For rentals to Customer’s employees and agents (“Representatives”) for business use who are

21 years old or older only, Base Rental Charges inciude Liability Protection for accidents arising out of the operation or use of the
rental vehicle with a combined single limit of $1,000,000, in either case upon the terms and subject to the limitations set forth in the
applicable Enterprise Entity’s then standard form of rental contract ("Rental Contract”) and in the insurance policy which provides
coverage (Liability Protection not available in Puerto Rico). Unless required by law, Liability Protection excludes any protection
afforded under- first party benefits; personal injury protection; medical payments; no-fault; and uninsured or underinsured motorist. No
coverage is provided for physical damage to, or theft of, the rental vehicle. A Certificate of Insurance naming Customer as an
Additional Insured will be issued upon request. Insurer and policy terms subject to change without prior notice to Customer.

Traci H John Garrison
anser Branch Rental Manager

Assistant Branch Rental Mana .
: qer Com ivisi
Commercial Truck Division i Compontrs son

tracl.a.hanser@ehi.com

573-381-3080 tei
513-322-1840 fax

John.E Garriscn@erac.com

513-381-3080 el
8772230875 fax

1229 Budd St.

Downty incil ] inci
P BOL‘?(!::::I %rtncmnan Cincinnati, OH 45203
Cincinnati, GH 45203 enterprise.com

enterpriseinicks.com
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1.

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Term. The term of this Business Rental Preferred Rate
Agreement ("Agreement"} begins
and shall remain in force and effect until such time as either
party provides the other party with thirty (30} days written
notice.

Rental Program. Enterprise agrees to make its vehicles
available to Customer's Representatives for rental from
Enterprise's rental factilities for business use.
Representatives of Customer must use the custorner number
assigned by Enterprise to Customer (38T2950} when

making the reservation for the rental.

Rental Contracts. For each vehicle rented, the Customer
Representative must execute Enterprise’s Rental Contract in
the jurisdiction in which the vehicle rental occurs. Each
Representative {(and any person identified on page 1 of the
Rentai Contract as an “Additional Authorized Driver”) must
possess a valid driver's license issued by the state in which
such person resides, be age 21 or older (unless otherwise
agreed to in writing and 18 or older i required by law; and 25
or older for 12 and 15 passenger vans), and meet
Enterprise’s other normal renter qualifications. In the event
of a direct conflict between the terms of this Agreement and
the terms of any Rental Contract, the terms of this
Agreement will govern. However, the specific terms of each
Rental Contract will govern fo the extent not directly in
conflict with the terms of this Agreement. Customer agrees to
pay Enterprise upon demand for all rental and other charges
incurred and all indemnity and other payments owed by a
Customer Representative under a Rental Contract relating to
a rental for business use not timely paid by the
Representative.

Rental Rates. For the first 12 months following the date of
this Agreement, Enterprise agrees {o charge the Base Rental
Charges quoted in this Agreement; provided however

that Customer's total payments received by Enterprise
reach $1,000 ('Volume Commitment'} during any

calendar quarter. In the event Customer's paymentis to
Enterprise fail to meet the Volume Commitment in any
calendar quarter, Enterprise reserves the right to

increase the Base Rental Charges by providing notice of
such increase to Customer. |n each successive 12-

month period the Base Rental Charges then in effect shall
increase by 5.0%. In determining the length of rental, a day
is deemed to be any 24-hour periiod or portion thereof.

Preferred Provider Status. Customer agrees fo promote
Enterprise as a preferred provider of rental vehicles, and to
recommend Enterprise as an opfion to Employees and
Agents renting vehicles for business use. Customer agrees
to include Enterprise as an option on their self-booking tool.
In addition, Customer agrees to promote Enterprise on their
internal website and through other company-wide internal

* communication networks. Customer grants Enterprise the

ENTERPRISE
By:
Name:
Title:

Date:
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right fo promote its preferred provider status to Customer’s
Employees and Agents.

Miscellaneous. Except as otherwise required by law
Customer agrees to maintain the confidentiality of the pricing
offered to Customer and all other terms under this
Agreement. This Agreement and any Rentat Contract
entered into between Enterprise and Customer sets forth the
entire understanding between the parties and may only be
amended in a written document signed by each party. This
Agreement shall be govered by the substantitive laws of the
state listed as part of Customer's address on Page 1. Rental
Contracts shall be governed by the substantive laws of the
state in which they are executed. Customer authorizes
Enterprise to send and herby consents to receive any faxes
sent by er on behalf of Enterprise and its affiliates to
Customer’s fax number.

Official notices from Customer to Enterprise shall be in
writing and directed to:

Contact Name: Chris Minick

Enterprise Subsidiary Legal Name:
Enterprise Rent a Car Company of Cincinnati

Address: 4700 Park 42 Dr Suite 100A

City, State, Zip: Cincinnati, OH 45241

Official notices from Enterprise to Customer shall be in
writing and directed to:

Contact Name: Jeff Strunk

Company Name:  Northern Kentucky University
Address: Nunn Dr

City, State, Zip: Highland Heights, KY 41089

. Maintenance. Upon three (3) days’ prior notification from

Enterprise, Customer agrees to make each vehicle available
for the purposes of inspection and/or maintenance every
thirty (30) days. A contractor of Enterprise will perform
preventative maintenance and warranty repairs, at
Enterprise’s expense. If preventative maintenance andfor
repairs are required at a location other than Customer's
offices, Enterprise will provide a replacement truck at no
additional charge.

Inspection. Customer agrees to require its Representatives
to perform daily visual inspections on rental vehicles
including but not limited fo the inspection of headlights,
running lights, brake lights, and turn signals, the identification
and notation of damages and the checking and maintenance
of all fluid levels and manufacturer recommended tire
pressure. If Customer incurs any minor expense for
additional engine oil or as a result of a damaged turn signal,
headlight, or fuse, Enterprise will deduct the reasonable
amount for such expense from the rental invoice if Customer
provides a receipt for such expense.

CUSTOMER

By:

Name:

Title:

Date:
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